

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/358/2025

M/S B B M ENTERPRISES
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 4th December, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.

...for award holder.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.

...for award debtor.

The Court : Learned counsel for the award debtor/respondent-State states that they shall come up with the cheque amount of Rs.60,58,506/- on 18th December, 2025.

List this matter on 18th December, 2025.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)